

Product Specification Sheet

**SUMAC**

**ZMG**

|                                  |                   |                   |
|----------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| <b>Item Profile</b>              | <b>Item Code</b>  | <b>ZMG</b>        |
|                                  | Description       | Sumac             |
|                                  | Ingredients       | Sumac             |
|                                  | Country of Origin | Packed in the USA |
| <b>Physical &amp; Analytical</b> | Color             | Dark Red          |
|                                  | Aroma/Odor        | Typical           |
|                                  | Flavor/Taste      | Typical           |
|                                  | Foreign Materials | None              |

| <b>Microbiological Criterion</b> | <b>Maximum Specifications</b>   | <b>Assay Method</b> |
|----------------------------------|---|---------------------|
| <b>INDICATOR ORGANISMS</b>       |   |                     |
| Total aerobic plate count        | ≤ 100,000 cfu/g   | AOAC-OMA 990.12     |
| Total Enterobacteriaceae         | ≤ 10/g  | AOAC-OMA 2003.01    |
| Coliforms                        | ≤ 100/g   | AOAC-OMA 991.14     |
| E. coli                          | Negative / 10g  | AOAC-OMA 991.14     |
| Yeast and Mold (combined)        | ≤ 1000 cfu/g  | AOAC-OMA 997.02     |
| <b>PATHOGENS</b>                 |   |                     |
| Salmonella spp.                  | Negative / 25g  | AOAC-OMA 2014.01    |
| Staphylococcus aureus            | Negative / 25g  | AOAC-OMA 2003.07    |
| <b>CHEMICAL</b>                  |   |                     |
| <b>MYCOTOXINS</b>                |   |                     |
| Aflatoxin                        | ≤ 15 PPB (maize, peanuts and tree nuts)   | AOAC-OMA 991.31     |
| <b>ALLERGEN STATEMENT</b>        | Packed in a facility that processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, dairy and wheat ingredients. |                     |

Product Specification Sheet

**SUMAC**

**ZMG**

| <b>Nutrition Facts</b>       |                       |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|
| <b>Serving size</b>          | <b>1 Tsp (2g)</b>     |
| <b>Amount per serving</b>    |                       |
| <b>Calories</b>              | <b>0</b>              |
|                              | <b>% Daily Value*</b> |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 0g          | <b>0%</b>             |
| Saturated Fat 0g             | <b>0%</b>             |
| <i>Trans Fat</i>             |                       |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg       | <b>0%</b>             |
| <b>Sodium</b> 5mg            | <b>0%</b>             |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 0g | <b>0%</b>             |
| Dietary Fiber 0g             | <b>0%</b>             |
| Total Sugars 0g              |                       |
| Includes 0g of Added Sugars  | <b>0%</b>             |
| <b>Protein</b> 0g            | <b>0%</b>             |
| Vitamin D 0mcg               | <b>0%</b>             |
| Calcium 0mg                  | <b>0%</b>             |
| Iron 0mg                     | <b>0%</b>             |
| Potassium 0mg                | <b>0%</b>             |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice

**Ingredients:** Sumac